F1400004651

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Basiless Entry Hame)
(Document Number)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
1
Office Use Only
-
NO¥=0 5' 2014'
T. SCOTT



11/03/14--01018--014 **78.75



COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section **Division of Corporations**

SUBJECT: GreenTech Automotive Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Doretta T. Ocampo	
Name of Person	
GreenTech Automotive Inc.	
Firm/Company	

Gre

One GreenTech Drive

Address

Robinsonville, MS 38664

City/State and Zip code

Doretta.Ocampo@wmgta.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Doretta Ocampo

at (<u>662</u>) <u>996-1118 x116</u> Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

Name of Person

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

5 \$70.00 Filing Fee

• \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status **MAILING ADDRESS:**

New Filing Section **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

, GreenTech Automotive Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

(If name unavaila	ble in Florida, enter alternate corporate nar	me f	adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)	-
2. Mississip	pi	3.	27-0768826	
(State or country	y under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if applicable)	-
_{4.} 08/14/20	09	5.	Perpetual	
(Date	of incorporation)		(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")	-
5				_
	(Date first transacted busines (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 602)	is ir 7.1 <i>1</i>) Florida, if prior to registration) i02, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	
, One Gree	nTech Drive, Robinsonv	ille	e, MS 38664	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Principal office a	_	**************************************	- -
Same				AON HI
	(Current mailing a	addı	ress)	- V
				يان با
 Name and street 	<u>t address</u> of Florida registered agent: (P.0). Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	Р Н
Name:	Corporation Service Co	0.		2
Office Address:	1201 Hays Street			$\overline{\sim}$
	Tallahasee		. Florida 32301	
	(City)		(Zip code)	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

	Charles Xiaolin Wang One GreenTech Drive		—
aaress:	Robinsonville, MS 38664	<u> </u>	
ice Cha	rman:		
rector:	Gary Yi Tang		
idress:	One GreenTech Drive		
	Robinsonville, MS 38664		
ector:	Gilbert Villarreal		5.
dress:	One GreenTech Drive	NO	1.10
	Robinsonville, MS 38664	<u></u>	64
OFF	ICERS	PH	
sident	Charles Xiaolin Wang	ינא	
dress:	One GreenTech Drive	~)
	Robinsonville, MS 38664		
e Pres	ident: Gary Yi Tang		
dress:	One GreenTech Drive	_	
	Robinsonville, MS 38664	<u></u>	
retary			
dress:	One GreenTech Drive, Robinsonville, MS 38664		
asurer			_
DTE:	If pecessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers and/or directors		-

- - - -

i

I.

I

l

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)



Delbert Hosemann Secretary of State

Office of the Secretary of State Jackson, Mississippi

Certificate of Good Standing

I, C. DELBERT HOSEMANN, JR., Secretary of State of the State of Mississippi, and as such, the legal custodian of the records as required by the laws of Mississippi, to be filed in my office, do hereby certify:

That on the 14th day of August, 2009, the State of Mississippi issued a Charter/ Certificate of Authority to

GREENTECH AUTOMOTIVE INC.

That the state of incorporation is Mississippi.

That the period of duration is perpetual.

That according to the records of this office, Articles of Dissolution or a Certificate of Withdrawal have not been filed.

That according to the records of this office, a current Annual Report has been delivered to the Office of the Secretary of State.

I further certify that all fees, taxes and penalties owed to this state, as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State, have been paid and that the corporation is in existence or has authority to transact business in Mississippi.

That insofar as the records of this office are concerned, the said GreenTech Automotive Inc. is in good standing at this time.

> Given under my hand and seal of office the 28th day of October, 2014

Josemanni, 1.

C. DELBERT HOSEMANN, JR. Secretary of State

Certificate Number: CN14001954 Verify this certificate online at http://corp.sos.ms.gov/corpconv/verifycertificate.aspx